2 November 2020



K H Ross

By email: fyi-request-13903-442051e5@requests.fyi.org.nz

Lincoln University PO Box 85084, Lincoln 7647 Christchurch, New Zealand 0800 10 60 10 www.lincoln.ac.nz

Tēnā koe K H Ross

Official Information request

I write in response to your official information request dated 2 October 2020 for information in the form of a table by the years 2010-2020 on:

- 1. the number of enrolled undergraduate students (part and full-time) from the Peoples Republic of China (PRC)
- 2. the total fees paid by undergraduate students from the PRC
- 3. the number of enrolled postgraduate students (part and full-time) from the PRC
- 4. the total fees paid by postgraduate students from the PRC
- 5. the total amount of research funding received from institutions/entities who are headquartered or based in the PRC.

In response, the following tables address each of your questions in order:

Number of enrolled undergraduate students*													
2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020			
182	182 192 204 229 259 258 259 229 222 247 249												

^{*}Number of unique students where their Citizenship is China and they are non-residents.

Undergraduate fees (excl. GST)											
2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	
\$2,71 8,117	\$3,14 7,593	\$3,73 0,504	\$4,51 7,416	\$4,93 3,286	\$4,49 3,872	\$4,40 0,724	\$4,324, 756.31	\$4,553, 622.93	\$5,40 2,047	\$4,39 2,808	

3.	Enrolled postgraduate students*										
2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	
39	45	46	55	68	84	123	173	206	250	228	

^{*}Number of unique students where their Citizenship is China and they are non-residents.

4.	Postgraduate fees (excl. GST)											
2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020		
\$420, 234	\$629, 627	\$646, 692	\$946, 926	\$956, 229	\$1,306 ,267	\$1,725 ,194	\$2,463 ,106	\$2,861 ,734	\$4,582 ,709	\$3,930 ,204		

5. Research Revenue

For 2020, one contract from an organisation based in the PRC, with a total contract amount of \$29,000 NZD (GST excl).

If you wish to discuss this response, please contact the undersigned.

Please note that you are entitled under section 28 of the Official Information Act 1982, to have this response reviewed by the Office of the Ombudsman.

Amy Cradock Director, Governance and Legal

T: 03 423 0192 E: oia@lincoln.ac.nz